Hudson Master Plan Survey 1

1. Please rank the following Town facilities or services.

Public Works

Police services

Fire protection/rescue services

Library

Senior Citizen services

Parks & recreation facilities

Excellent

15.0%
(57)

28.0%
(106)

39.3%
(149)

35.4%
(134)

23.5%
(89)

17.7%
(67)

Good

50.7%
(192)

52.0%
(197)

44.3%
(168)

41.7%
(158)

18.5%
(70)

45.9%
(174)

Fair

19.8%
(75)

9.2% (35)

2.6% (10)

9.5% (36)

5.8% (22)

21.9%
(83)

Poor DK/NA

9.0% (34) 5.5% (21)

2.6% (10)  8.2% (31)

13.7%
0.0% (0) ©2)
12.7%
0.8% (3) )
0,
0.5% (2) 51.7%
(196)

5.3% (20)  9.2% (35)
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2. Which of the following recreational amenities would you like to see Hudson provide
more of? (Check all that apply.)

Recreational trails

(walking, running,.. 5B.6 %

Canoefkayalk
public access

Dedicated bike routes

Indoor sports
recreation facilities

Picnic areas

Playgrounds

Athletic fields

Mone of the above

Tennis courts 11.0%

Horseback riding/
equestrian trails

Respondents 0 50 100 150 200



3. Do you favor or oppose the following types of residential development being encouraged

in Hudson?

Single family

Two-family (duplex)

Multi-family (3-4 units)

Multi-family (5+ units)

Elderly Housing

Manufactured housing/ mobile
homes

Mixed-use development (i.e.
retail/office on first floor with
housing on upper floors)

Townhouses/condos

New apartment buildings

Conversion of larger homes into
apartments

Cluster Sub-divisions (i.e. single
family homes on smaller lots with
remaining land designated as
protected open space)

46.9% (173)

Favor Neutral Oppose
74.3% (274) 21.7% (80) 4.1% (15)

18.4% (68)

36.6% (135) 45.0% (166)

8.9% (33) 39.0% (144) 52.0% (192)
4.9% (18) 28.2% (104) 66.9% (247)

37.4% (138) 15.7% (58)

8.4% (31) 30.6% (113) 61.0% (225)

28.5% (105) 46.6% (172) 24.9% (92)
39.6% (146)

34.7% (128)

38.8% (143) 21.7% (80)

10.8% (40) 54.5% (201)

14.4% (53) 33.9% (125) 51.8% (191)

46.9% (173) 30.9% (114) 22.2% (82)
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4. Do you favor or oppose the following types of economic development in Hudson?

Favor Neutral Oppose

Small retail shops, boutiques, art
. 87.9% (321) 10.1% (37) 1.9% (7)
galleries

Shopping mall, big box retail, outlet
i 33.2% (121) 27.9% (102) 38.9% (142)
shopping

Office development 51.2% (187) 39.5% (144) 9.3% (34)

Light industrial, bio-tech, or
manufacturing within industrial 60.8% (222) 28.8% (105) 10.4% (38)
zones

Mixed-use development (i.e. office,
retail and/or housing located within 43.3% (158) 37.3% (136) 19.5% (71)
the same building)

Historic/cultural museums 66.0% (241) 29.9% (109) 4.1% (15)

Hotels, lodging 29.0% (106) 49.0% (179) 21.9% (80)

Restaurants, nightlife 69.0% (252) 21.6% (79) 9.3% (34)

Medical/dental services 60.3% (220) 37.0% (135) 2.7% (10)

Consumer services (haircuts,
. . 49.0% (179) 40.5% (148) 10.4% (38)
landscaping, auto repair, etc.)

Performing Arts theater/movie
T 69.9% (255) 26.6% (97) 3.6% (13)

Educational development (i.e.
64.4% (235) 31.8% (116) 3.8% (14)

private/performing arts schools)

Religious/worship development 31.5% (115) 57.3% (209) 11.2% (41)
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5. Which alternative types of transportation should Hudson explore? (Check all that
apply.)

FPedestrian mobility
(sidewalks. trails)

Heqgional bus service

Dedicated bike routes

In-town bus service

Park-n-ride lots T B

Transportation Demand
Management (i.e. incentives
for businesses who ...

360 %

Carpool/ride-share
programs

2%

MNone of the above

B44%

T45%

Respondents 0 50 100 150

200

250

300



6. What are the TOP 3 most important natural features in Hudson? (Please check 3.)

Water bodies h19%

Fields/open space land 567 %
Forests

Ground water supplies
Farms

Scenic views

Fish/wildlife

Mone of the above 28%

Respondents 0 50 100 150 200




7.1 live infmoved to Hudson because... (Check all that apply.)

Location, proximity
tocities/highways

Housing/rental
affordability

People, community spirit

Educational system

Borniraised here

Historic town character

Fural & scenic areas

Tax structure

Joblemployment
opportunities

Town services/public
amemties (Library....

Shopping, dining,
Consumer goods/services

Recreational facilities
[parks, trails, .

Community events

BT %

235%

Bo4%

Respondents {IJ 50

100

150

200




8. How long have you lived in Hudson?

o Under 1 year

N . B 1-5 years
e :  5-10 vears
11-20 Years > - 1120 yeors
2 1 0 /ﬂ "’__,r" : B Over 20 years

6-1 0 Yeﬂ = 1-5 Years > \Undeﬂ Year
16.6% 12.4% 28%



9. Do you own or rent your home?

Own
90.1%

B Own
I Rent
B Mot applicable




10. How many adults live in your home?

2 Adults
69.9%

4 Adults

D~ 6.6%

‘-“'1-_‘ --““l.,‘_
- i

T, s
e "

G TS5+ Adults
. 11.0% R

\
\

1 adult
e 2 adults
N 3 adults
N 4 adults
B 5+ sdults



11. How many children under the age of 18 live in your home?

/2 Children

B Mone

BN ? children
I 2 children
B 4 children

3 Children W 5+ children
_ 6.4%

.y .

~ 4 Children

1.1%



12. How many miles do you travel to get to work? (Travel is in 1 direction.)

Do not work/retired 222%

6%

11 - 20 miles

1-10 miles

Work in Hudson

21 - 20 miles

31 - 40 miles

41 - 50 miles

Crwver B0 miles 08%

Respondents 0 20 40 60 80

100



13. How often do you vote in local elections?

Occasionally
20.3%

. Al

m Most

B Cccasionalby
B Mever



14. In the past 5 years, have you attended any public meetings, hearings or forums?
(i.e. Town Meeting, School Committee, Planning Board, Board of Selectmen,
Conservation Commission, Block Grant hearings, Houghton Street Bridge hearings,
Route 85 hearings, etc.)

1-5 Meetings
37%

o Mone
_—— B 1-5 meetings
~ 6-10 w610 mestings
Meetings W 11-20 meetings
?.2'?1} B 20+ meetings

—— 11-20 Meetings
3.3%

20+ Meetings
3.3%



15. Do you regularly follow Town government through some other sort of media?
(Choose all that apply.)

Mews paper 582 %

Town website R38%

Cable access

Social media (Facebook,

Twitter, etc.) 17.0%

159 3%

Mone of the above

HudTV .org
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